

City of Smyrna

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2019	9-11	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Bid/RFP Award				Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/2/2	2019			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	1/7/2	2019			Final action:	1/7/2019	
Title:	Award RFP19-012 City of Smyrna Lattanzi Field (Ward Park) for a backstop and safety netting system to the lowest bidder Quality Diversified Services, 1975 Lost Mountain Rd., Powder Springs, GA, for \$164,962.50 funded by CDBG and authorize the Mayor to execute any related documents.						
Sponsors:	Susan Wilkinson						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Issue Sheet, 2. 19-012 Lattanzi Field Bid Recommendation.pdf, 3. QDS Bid Tabulation.pdf, 4. 19- 012 Bid Tab Lattanzi Field (Ward Park).pdf, 5. 201749 Lattanzi Field - Bid Set.pdf, 6. 201749 Lattanzi Field - Specs - Issued for Construction.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
1/7/2019	1	City Cou	ncil		Ар	proved with Condition(s)	Pass
WARD: Ward 5							

COMMITTEE: Parks and Recreation

<u>\$ IMPACT</u>: \$164,962.50: CDBG Funds

Award RFP19-012 City of Smyrna Lattanzi Field (Ward Park) for a backstop and safety netting system to the lowest bidder Quality Diversified Services, 1975 Lost Mountain Rd., Powder Springs, GA, for \$164,962.50 funded by CDBG and authorize the Mayor to execute any related documents. **ISSUE**: Award RFP19-012 City of Smyrna Lattanzi Field (Ward Park) to the lowest bidder Quality Diversified Services for \$164,962.50 and authorize the Mayor to execute any related documents.

<u>BACKGROUND</u>: Parks and Recreation requested bids for the construction of a backstop and safety netting system at Lattanzi Field using CDBG funds. One bidder submitted bids as follows:

Quality Diversified Services	\$164,962.50
1975 Lost Mountain Road	
Powder Springs, GA 30127	

<u>RECOMMENDATION/REQUESTED ACTION</u>: Parks and Recreation, Purchasing and Croy Engineering have reviewed the bid and recommend award of bid RFP19-012 City of Smyrna Lattanzi Field (Ward Park) to the lowest bidder Quality Diversified Services for \$164,962.50 and to authorize the Mayor to execute any related documents